## 503102137 12/16/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGEN		BENT		12/09/2014	
BARCLAYS BANK PLC				12/09/2014	
JP MORGAN CHASE BA	ANK			12/09/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY				
Street Address:	343 STATE STREET				
City:	ROCHESTER				
State/Country:		NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14650-2	14650-2201			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Patent Number:	7	<b>Number</b> 7382380			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:		7382380			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to	7382380 585)588-7413 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b>			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided;	7382380 585)588-7413 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided;	7382380 585)588-7413 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 585-477-4656			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided;	7382380 585)588-7413 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 L E	7382380 585)588-7413 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 585-477-4656 JS-PATENT@KODAK.COM			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 L E 3	7382380 585)588-7413 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 585-477-4656 JS-PATENT@KODAK.COM EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	be sent via L		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	7382380 585)588-7413 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 585-477-4656 JS-PATENT@KODAK.COM EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY 343 STATE STREET	be sent via L		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	7382380 585)588-7413 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 585-477-4656 JS-PATENT@KODAK.COM EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY 343 STATE STREET ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1465	be sent via L		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	585)588-7413 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 585-477-4656 JS-PATENT@KODAK.COM EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY 343 STATE STREET ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1465 86946-AS-RELEASE	be sent via L		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	585)588-7413 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 585-477-4656 JS-PATENT@KODAK.COM EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY 343 STATE STREET ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1465 86946-AS-RELEASE CATHERINE M. DASSON	be sent via L		

## <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN US PATENT 7,382,380</u>

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN US PATENT 7,382,380, dated as of December 9, 2014 (the "*Release*"), is executed by William G. Love, Treasurer of the Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Kodak" or the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, Kodak entered into a Patent Sale Agreement with Intellectual Ventures Fund 83 LLC (the "Buyer") dated as of December 18, 2012 (the "Patent Sale Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Patent Sale Agreement, Kodak had assigned US Patent 7,382,380 to Buyer, the assignment having been recorded in the USPTO on April 10, 2013 on reel 030185 frame 0725.

WHEREAS, inadvertently and through no fault of any party, pursuant to agreements dated September 3, 2013 Kodak recorded a security interest in US Patent 7,382,380 to each of Barclays Bank PLC, Bank of America N.A. and JP Morgan Chase Bank (together the *"Lienholders"*) on September 5, 2013.

WHEREAS, Kodak did not own US Patent 7,382,380 on September 5, 2013 and, therefore, did not have any right to grant or record a security interest to Lienholders in US Patent 7,382,380.

NOW THEREFORE, I, William G. Love, Treasurer of the Eastman Kodak Company, assert that I am authorized to sign this Release of Security Interest on behalf of Eastman Kodak Company and any security interest in US Patent 7,382,380 to the Lienholders is hereby automatically terminated and released.

William 1 By:

Name: William G. Love Title: Treasurer Address for Notices: Eastman Kodak Company 343 State Street Rochester, NY 14650

## PATENT REEL: 034513 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 12/16/2014**